

City of Pittsburgh

## Legislation Details

File #:	201	0-0486	Version: 1			
Туре:	Proc	clamation		Status:	Adopted	
File created:	5/11	/2010		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:				Final action:	5/11/2010	
Enactment date:	5/11	/2010		Enactment #:	282	
Effective date:						
Title:	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh hereby recognizes the Renaissance City Choir for presenting innovative programming of the highest quality, encouraging cooperation with the GLBT community, locally and nationally, and representing the GLBT community as a visible participant in our region's cultural life; and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare Tuesday, May 11, 2010, Renaissance City Choir Day in the City of Pittsburgh.					
Sponsors:	Patrick Dowd, All Members					
Indexes:	PROCLAMATION - MR. DOWD					
Code sections:						
Attachments:						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	Acti	on	Result
5/11/2010	1	City Cou	ıncil	Ado	opted	Pass